
EDP PHOTO NEWS/BOB DOWEN RALLY SERVICES
PATRIOT STAGES 2010

Awards List

1st Overall No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
3 Simon Mauger Paul Morris Ford Escort Mk2 01.25.46 1

Class 1 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
67 Steve O'Leary Gareth Short Peugeot 205 01.35.27 1
80 Graham Muter Steve Hallmark Ford Escort 01.35.31 2
91 Jamie Turner Dan Harrison Rover 200 01.37.01 3

Class 2 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
43 Craig Jose Nigel Hewett Peugeot 205 01.37.02 1
92 Danny Brown Paul Connelly Peugeot 205 01.37.16 2
33 Dave Thornhill Kevin Barnes Peueot 106 01.37.27 3

Class 3 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
14 David Allmark Leigh Woodington Ford Escort Mk2 01.30.30 1
17 Eric Weaver Andrew Sankey Darrian T9 01.30.59 2
38 Duncan Edwards Colin Stevens Ford Escort Mk2 01.32.37 3

Class 4 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
9 Gary Le Coadou Paul Hollingham Toyota Corolla WRC 01.27.33 1
8 Steve Hollis Sarah Carcillo Mitsubishi Evo 01.29.32 2
24 Spencer Chard Tim Babbage Subaru Impreza 01.29.38 3

Class 3a No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
22 James Martin Dylan James Vauxhall Astra 01.34.08 1
34 Adrian May Simon May Ford Escort Mk2 01.36.54 2
74 Tim Daltry Paul Ohren-Bird Peugeot 205 Gti 01.37.34 3

Class 4a No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
7 Adrian Brown Paul Arberry Ford Escort 01.27.17 1
18 Dave Willett John Davies Ford Escort Mk2 01.28.01 2
19 Phil Sprason Andrew Boswell Ford Escort Mk1 01.31.20 3

Best Team No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
     Award 11 Jim Munden Dale Lovegrove Ford Escort 1

24 Spencer Chard Tim Babbage Subaru Impreza

Best Mixed/ No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
     Female Crew 42 Mark Holmes Melanie Holmes Ford Escort Mk2 01.35.12 1

Best Novice No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
     Award 81 Tom Aleksandrowicz Tom Bishop Peugeot 205 01.41.17

Best Turned No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
     Out Car 20 John Thwaites Dean Wiltshire Ford Escort 01.31.46 1

Last Classified No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
     Finisher 99 Philip Ferguson Ian Benson Vauxhall Astra 8v 01.51.35

03.07.14

Promoted by - Forresters Car Club Ltd and South Wales Automobile Club Ltd Results compiled by - amcrallyresults.co.uk



 EDP PHOTO NEWS/BOB DOWEN RALLY SERVICES
PATRIOT STAGES 2010

Final Results

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

3 Simon Mauger Paul Morris Ford Escort Mk2 4a 01.25.46 1
7 Adrian Brown Paul Arberry Ford Escort 4a 01.27.17 2 1
9 Gary Le Coadou Paul Hollingham Toyota Corolla WRC 4 01.27.33 3 1

18 Dave Willett John Davies Ford Escort Mk2 4a 01.28.01 4 2
8 Steve Hollis Sarah Carcillo Mitsubishi Evo 4 01.29.32 5 2

24 Spencer Chard Tim Babbage Subaru Impreza 4 01.29.38 6 3
14 David Allmark Leigh Woodington Ford Escort Mk2 3 01.30.30 7 1
17 Eric Weaver Andrew Sankey Darrian T9 3 01.30.59 8 2
5 Dick Mauger Steve McNulty Ford Escort Cosworth 4 01.31.14 9 4

19 Phil Sprason Andrew Boswell Ford Escort Mk1 4a 01.31.20 10 3
20 John Thwaites Dean Wiltshire Ford Escort 4a 01.31.46 11 4
38 Duncan Edwards Colin Stevens Ford Escort Mk2 3 01.32.37 12 3
39 Kevin Harris Peter Creamer Ford Escort Mk1 3 01.34.00 13 4
22 Spencer Chard Tim Babbage Subaru Impreza 3a 01.34.08 14 1
32 Roger Tillotson Steve Robertson Subaru Impreza 4 01.34.34 15 5
42 Mark Holmes Melanie Holmes Ford Escort Mk2 3 01.35.12 16 5
67 Steve O'Leary Gareth Short Peugeot 205 1 01.35.27 18 1
64 Steve Conner Brian Thomas Vauxhall Astra GTE 1 3 01.35.27 17 6
80 Graham Muter Steve Hallmark Ford Escort 1 01.35.31 19 2
23 Rob Perry Shaun Harding Fors Escort Mk2 4a 01.35.49 20 5
25 Paul Hughes Dave Stocking MG ZR 3 01.35.53 21 7
26 Chris Rice Craig Cameron Subaru Impreza 4 01.36.19 22 6
52 Steve Blackham Tim Payton Vauxhall Astra 3 01.36.36 23 8
34 Adrian May Simon May Ford Escort Mk2 3a 01.36.54 24 2
91 Jamie Turner Dan Harrison Rover 200 1 01.37.01 25 3
43 Craig Jose Nigel Hewett Peugeot 205 2 01.37.02 26 1
83 Owen Turner Mike Turner Rover 214 1 01.37.07 27 4
55 David Attiwell Keith Emery Vauxhall Astra 3 01.37.10 28 9
92 Danny Brown Paul Connelly Peugeot 205 2 01.37.16 29 2
33 Dave Thornhill Kevin Barnes Peueot 106 2 01.37.27 30 3
74 Tim Daltry Paul Ohren-Bird Peugeot 205 Gti 3a 01.37.34 31 3
11 Jim Munden Dale Lovegrove Ford Escort 3 01.37.37 32 10
44 Maurice May Roger Lane Ford Escort 3a 01.37.49 33 4
98 James Bailey Bonnie Fishburn Peugeot 205 3 01.38.01 34 11
54 John Leigh Tony Crocker Vauxhall Nova 2 01.38.05 35 4
61 Andrew Ducroq Paul Griffiths Vauxhall Nova 2 01.38.14 36 5
36 Mark Snelling James Snelling Peugeot 205 Gti 16v 3 01.38.17 38 13
82 Johnathan Davies Georgina Davies Peugeot 205 3 01.38.17 37 12
40 Mark Chapman Kevin Harbour Rover MG ZR 2 01.38.30 39 6
56 Jeremy Curtis Wayne Waghorn Vauxhall Astra 3 01.38.37 40 14
31 Gavin Hearnden Steve Ellis Ford Escort 2 01.38.51 42 8
73 Ian Williams Ian Jarman Peugeot 205 2 01.38.51 41 7
63 Dave Phillips Tim Bagg BMW 325i 4a 01.39.46 43 6
77 Steve Churchill Michelle Humphreys Peugeot 205 Gti 2 01.40.19 44 9
81 Tom Aleksandrowic Tom Bishop Peugeot 205 2 01.41.17 45 10
76 Helen Thompson Jeremy Straker Hillman Avenger 2 01.41.18 46 11
49 Emma Malkin Dave Tortoishell Peugeot 205 Gti 3a 01.41.30 47 5
65 Steve Wilks Adam Wilks Ford Escort Mk2 3a 01.41.45 48 6
85 Stephen Williams Andrew Lewis Ford Escort Mk2 3 01.42.28 49 15
86 Neil Rogers Rhys Jones Fiesta 4a 01.42.32 50 7
94 Russell Roberts Kiera Brearley Peugeot 205 Gti 2 01.42.54 51 12
35 Roger Croft John Dando BMW M3 4a 01.43.12 52 8
90 Adrian Mayall Rob Hayden Alfa Romeo 33 1 01.44.08 53 5
79 Mike Dunning Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205 2 01.44.13 54 13
15 Barry Ellison Gary Adams Landrover Freelander 4 01.44.40 55 7
78 David Thomas Les Skeet Ford Escort Mk2 2 01.44.53 56 14
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Final Results

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

93 Andy Drummond Alistair Colinbourne Landrover Freelander 4 01.44.55 58 8
53 Christopher WardleyRoy Wardley Renault Clio 3 01.44.55 57 16
88 Nathan Long Tom Wood Austin Mini 1 01.45.14 59 6
62 David Campbell Inigo Melis Subaru Impreza 4 01.45.24 60 9
87 Alison Lock Abigail Summerfield BL Mini 1 01.46.56 61 7
84 Graeme Ross Martin Saunders Peugeot 205 Gti 2 01.46.57 62 15
100 Jason Gardner Thomas Marrott Ford Escort 3a 01.48.30 63 7
96 Steve Limb Sue Limb Vauxhall Nova 1 01.49.39 64 8
99 Philip Ferguson Ian Benson Vauxhall Astra 8v 3a 01.51.35 65 8
57 Steven Renouf Phil Morin Peugeot 205 RWD 2 O.T.L
89 Carl Roberts Karen Phelps Peugeot 106 2 O.T.L
30 Dan Adderley Roger Adderley Ford Escort G3 3 O.T.L
47 Chris Daykin Daniel Megannity Subaru Impreza 4 O.T.L
41 Mike Storrar Paul Griffith Ford Anglia 2 Retired
45 James Ball Gavin Haycock Peugeot 106 2 Retired
48 Martin Clark Georgina Clark MG ZR 2 Retired
50 Chris Keys Graham Tuer Peugeot 205.5 2 Retired
95 Mark Fowler Liz Fowler Citroen Saxo 2 Retired
60 Ben Grenter Tony Rendell Talbot Sunbeam 2 Retired
71 John Morris David Millard Citroen C2 2 Retired
16 Gary Owen Rhys Evans Ford RS200 Kit 3 Retired
28 Ian Morris Andy Ballantyne Ford Escort 3 Retired
37 Gary Parker Tony Bassett Peugeot 205 Gti 3 Retired
59 John Davies Gwen Davies Vauxhall Astra GTE 3 Retired
75 Ian Copping Keith Barker Ford Fiesta (RWD) 3 Retired
2 Peter Lloyd Graham Handley Subaru S12 4 Retired

10 Lee Vivien Rob Hannah Escort Cosworth 4 Retired
12 Chris Marshall Simon Hunter Mitsubishi Evo 5 4 Retired
21 Neal Arden Giles Corbett Subaru Impreza 4 Retired
27 Neil Touzel Francis Touzel Ford Escort Cosworth 4 Retired
29 Philip Turner Simon Anthony Subaru Impreza 4 Retired
4 Chris Rooney Gareth Neale Proton Coupe 4 Retired

51 David Boden Nikki Perskitt Ford Saphire Cosworth 4 Retired
66 Wynne Watkins Mathew Tucker Subaru Impreza 4 Retired
68 Malcolm Arnold Julian Doroszczuk Ford Escort RS Coswo 4 Retired
46 Tony Perks Deborah Miller Peugeot 205 Gti 3a Retired
58 Neil Harrison Dave Dockree Peugeot 205 Gti 3a Retired
70 Guy Hancock Anton Ducroq-Slip Peugeot 205 Gti 3a Retired
1 Stephen Leonard Sion Humphreys Ford Escort Mk2 4a Retired
6 Jay Stanley Theresa Fossey Ford Escort Mk2 4a Retired

13 Mark Fisher Mark Powell Ford Escort 4a Retired
97 Nick Morris Dave Shaw Ford Escort 4a Retired
69 Jim Cornes Samantha Witton Ford Escort 4a Retired
72 Phil Davies Sherryn Roberts Toyota MR2 4a Retired
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Class Results

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

67 Steve O'Leary Gareth Short Peugeot 205 1 01.35.27 18 1
80 Graham Muter Steve Hallmark Ford Escort 1 01.35.31 19 2
91 Jamie Turner Dan Harrison Rover 200 1 01.37.01 25 3
83 Owen Turner Mike Turner Rover 214 1 01.37.07 27 4
90 Adrian Mayall Rob Hayden Alfa Romeo 33 1 01.44.08 53 5
88 Nathan Long Tom Wood Austin Mini 1 01.45.14 59 6
87 Alison Lock Abigail Summerfield BL Mini 1 01.46.56 61 7
96 Steve Limb Sue Limb Vauxhall Nova 1 01.49.39 64 8

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

43 Craig Jose Nigel Hewett Peugeot 205 2 01.37.02 26 1
92 Danny Brown Paul Connelly Peugeot 205 2 01.37.16 29 2
33 Dave Thornhill Kevin Barnes Peueot 106 2 01.37.27 30 3
54 John Leigh Tony Crocker Vauxhall Nova 2 01.38.05 35 4
61 Andrew Ducroq Paul Griffiths Vauxhall Nova 2 01.38.14 36 5
40 Mark Chapman Kevin Harbour Rover MG ZR 2 01.38.30 39 6
31 Gavin Hearnden Steve Ellis Ford Escort 2 01.38.51 42 8
73 Ian Williams Ian Jarman Peugeot 205 2 01.38.51 41 7
77 Steve Churchill Michelle Humphreys Peugeot 205 Gti 2 01.40.19 44 9
81 Tom Aleksandrowicz Tom Bishop Peugeot 205 2 01.41.17 45 10
76 Helen Thompson Jeremy Straker Hillman Avenger 2 01.41.18 46 11
94 Russell Roberts Kiera Brearley Peugeot 205 Gti 2 01.42.54 51 12
79 Mike Dunning Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205 2 01.44.13 54 13
78 David Thomas Les Skeet Ford Escort Mk2 2 01.44.53 56 14
84 Graeme Ross Martin Saunders Peugeot 205 Gti 2 01.46.57 62 15
57 Steven Renouf Phil Morin Peugeot 205 RWD 2 O.T.L
89 Carl Roberts Karen Phelps Peugeot 106 2 O.T.L
41 Mike Storrar Paul Griffith Ford Anglia 2 Retired
45 James Ball Gavin Haycock Peugeot 106 2 Retired
48 Martin Clark Georgina Clark MG ZR 2 Retired
50 Chris Keys Graham Tuer Peugeot 205.5 2 Retired
95 Mark Fowler Liz Fowler Citroen Saxo 2 Retired
60 Ben Grenter Tony Rendell Talbot Sunbeam 2 Retired
71 John Morris David Millard Citroen C2 2 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

14 David Allmark Leigh Woodington Ford Escort Mk2 3 01.30.30 7 1
17 Eric Weaver Andrew Sankey Darrian T9 3 01.30.59 8 2
38 Duncan Edwards Colin Stevens Ford Escort Mk2 3 01.32.37 12 3
39 Kevin Harris Peter Creamer Ford Escort Mk1 3 01.34.00 13 4
42 Mark Holmes Melanie Holmes Ford Escort Mk2 3 01.35.12 16 5
64 Steve Conner Brian Thomas Vauxhall Astra GTE 16v 3 01.35.27 17 6
25 Paul Hughes Dave Stocking MG ZR 3 01.35.53 21 7
52 Steve Blackham Tim Payton Vauxhall Astra 3 01.36.36 23 8
55 David Attiwell Keith Emery Vauxhall Astra 3 01.37.10 28 9
11 Jim Munden Dale Lovegrove Ford Escort 3 01.37.37 32 10
98 James Bailey Bonnie Fishburn Peugeot 205 3 01.38.01 34 11
36 Mark Snelling James Snelling Peugeot 205 Gti 16v 3 01.38.17 38 13
82 Johnathan Davies Georgina Davies Peugeot 205 3 01.38.17 37 12
56 Jeremy Curtis Wayne Waghorn Vauxhall Astra 3 01.38.37 40 14
85 Stephen Williams Andrew Lewis Ford Escort Mk2 3 01.42.28 49 15
53 Christopher Wardley Roy Wardley Renault Clio 3 01.44.55 57 16
30 Dan Adderley Roger Adderley Ford Escort G3 3 O.T.L
16 Gary Owen Rhys Evans Ford RS200 Kit 3 Retired
28 Ian Morris Andy Ballantyne Ford Escort 3 Retired
37 Gary Parker Tony Bassett Peugeot 205 Gti 3 Retired
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59 John Davies Gwen Davies Vauxhall Astra GTE 3 Retired
75 Ian Copping Keith Barker Ford Fiesta (RWD) 3 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

9 Gary Le Coadou Paul Hollingham Toyota Corolla WRC 4 01.27.33 3 1
8 Steve Hollis Sarah Carcillo Mitsubishi Evo 4 01.29.32 5 2

24 Spencer Chard Tim Babbage Subaru Impreza 4 01.29.38 6 3
5 Dick Mauger Steve McNulty Ford Escort Cosworth 4 01.31.14 9 4

32 Roger Tillotson Steve Robertson Subaru Impreza 4 01.34.34 15 5
26 Chris Rice Craig Cameron Subaru Impreza 4 01.36.19 22 6
15 Barry Ellison Gary Adams Landrover Freelander 4 01.44.40 55 7
93 Andy Drummond Alistair Colinbourne Landrover Freelander 4 01.44.55 58 8
62 David Campbell Inigo Melis Subaru Impreza 4 01.45.24 60 9
47 Chris Daykin Daniel Megannity Subaru Impreza 4 O.T.L
2 Peter Lloyd Graham Handley Subaru S12 4 Retired

10 Lee Vivien Rob Hannah Escort Cosworth 4 Retired
12 Chris Marshall Simon Hunter Mitsubishi Evo 5 4 Retired
21 Neal Arden Giles Corbett Subaru Impreza 4 Retired
27 Neil Touzel Francis Touzel Ford Escort Cosworth 4 Retired
29 Philip Turner Simon Anthony Subaru Impreza 4 Retired
4 Chris Rooney Gareth Neale Proton Coupe 4 Retired

51 David Boden Nikki Perskitt Ford Saphire Cosworth 4 Retired
66 Wynne Watkins Mathew Tucker Subaru Impreza 4 Retired
68 Malcolm Arnold Julian Doroszczuk Ford Escort RS Cosworth 4 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

22 James Martin Dylan James Vauxhall Astra 3a 01.34.08 14 1
34 Adrian May Simon May Ford Escort Mk2 3a 01.36.54 24 2
74 Tim Daltry Paul Ohren-Bird Peugeot 205 Gti 3a 01.37.34 31 3
44 Maurice May Roger Lane Ford Escort 3a 01.37.49 33 4
49 Emma Malkin Dave Tortoishell Peugeot 205 Gti 3a 01.41.30 47 5
65 Steve Wilks Adam Wilks Ford Escort Mk2 3a 01.41.45 48 6

100 Jason Gardner Thomas Marrott Ford Escort 3a 01.48.30 63 7
99 Philip Ferguson Ian Benson Vauxhall Astra 8v 3a 01.51.35 65 8
46 Tony Perks Deborah Miller Peugeot 205 Gti 3a Retired
58 Neil Harrison Dave Dockree Peugeot 205 Gti 3a Retired
70 Guy Hancock Anton Ducroq-Slip Peugeot 205 Gti 3a Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

3 Simon Mauger Paul Morris Ford Escort Mk2 4a 01.25.46 1
7 Adrian Brown Paul Arberry Ford Escort 4a 01.27.17 2 1

18 Dave Willett John Davies Ford Escort Mk2 4a 01.28.01 4 2
19 Phil Sprason Andrew Boswell Ford Escort Mk1 4a 01.31.20 10 3
20 John Thwaites Dean Wiltshire Ford Escort 4a 01.31.46 11 4
23 Rob Perry Shaun Harding Fors Escort Mk2 4a 01.35.49 20 5
63 Dave Phillips Tim Bagg BMW 325i 4a 01.39.46 43 6
86 Neil Rogers Rhys Jones Fiesta 4a 01.42.32 50 7
35 Roger Croft John Dando BMW M3 4a 01.43.12 52 8
1 Stephen Leonard Sion Humphreys Ford Escort Mk2 4a Retired
6 Jay Stanley Theresa Fossey Ford Escort Mk2 4a Retired

13 Mark Fisher Mark Powell Ford Escort 4a Retired
97 Nick Morris Dave Shaw Ford Escort 4a Retired
69 Jim Cornes Samantha Witton Ford Escort 4a Retired
72 Phil Davies Sherryn Roberts Toyota MR2 4a Retired
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Car No.Driver Co. Driver Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 Stephen Leonard Sion Humphreys 4a 12.20 12.46 12.19 11.50 11.42 00.00 00.00 Retired
2 Peter Lloyd Graham Handley 4 12.48 12.19 12.03 11.35 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
3 Simon Mauger Paul Morris 4a 12.36 12.30 12.16 11.46 11.40 12.25 12.33 01.25.46 1
4 Chris Rooney Gareth Neale 4 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
5 Dick Mauger Steve McNulty 4 13.19 13.12 13.02 12.33 12.39 13.08 13.21 01.31.14 9 4
6 Jay Stanley Theresa Fossey 4a O.T.L. 12.57 12.54 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
7 Adrian Brown Paul Arberry 4a 12.27 12.56 12.35 12.06 12.01 12.45 12.27 01.27.17 2 1
8 Steve Hollis Sarah Carcillo 4 12.44 13.14 12.35 11.55 12.05 12.29 14.30 01.29.32 5 2
9 Gary Le Coadou Paul Hollingham 4 12.49 12.37 12.31 12.17 12.10 12.42 12.27 01.27.33 3 1
10 Lee Vivien Rob Hannah 4 13.38 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
11 Jim Munden Dale Lovegrove 3 13.05 13.14 12.54 20.00 12.26 12.59 12.59 01.37.37 32 10
12 Chris Marshall Simon Hunter 4 13.25 13.12 12.44 12.35 12.23 00.00 00.00 Retired
13 Mark Fisher Mark Powell 4a 19.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
14 David Allmark Leigh Woodington 3 13.56 13.12 12.53 12.25 12.11 12.47 13.06 01.30.30 7 1
15 Barry Ellison Gary Adams 4 15.02 15.23 15.27 14.31 13.23 15.18 15.36 01.44.40 55 7
16 Gary Owen Rhys Evans 3 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
17 Eric Weaver Andrew Sankey 3 13.10 13.08 12.56 12.21 12.22 13.25 13.37 01.30.59 8 2
18 Dave Willett John Davies 4a 12.42 12.55 12.35 12.07 12.02 12.36 13.04 01.28.01 4 2
19 Phil Sprason Andrew Boswell 4a 13.14 13.21 13.16 12.40 12.32 13.09 13.08 01.31.20 10 3
20 John Thwaites Dean Wiltshire 4a 13.36 13.35 13.08 12.37 12.37 13.08 13.05 01.31.46 11 4
21 Neal Arden Giles Corbett 4 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
22 James Martin Dylan James 3a 13.39 13.45 13.33 12.57 12.59 13.46 13.29 01.34.08 14 1
23 Rob Perry Shaun Harding 4a 14.06 13.47 13.35 13.05 13.03 13.53 14.20 01.35.49 20 5
24 Spencer Chard Tim Babbage 4 13.08 13.03 12.55 12.26 12.12 12.57 12.57 01.29.38 6 3
25 Paul Hughes Dave Stocking 3 14.00 14.02 13.43 13.19 13.14 13.52 13.43 01.35.53 21 7
26 Chris Rice Craig Cameron 4 14.08 13.57 13.41 14.02 13.01 13.49 13.41 01.36.19 22 6
27 Neil Touzel Francis Touzel 4 14.11 14.05 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
28 Ian Morris Andy Ballantyne 3 15.24 13.31 13.31 16.07 16.22 00.00 00.00 Retired
29 Philip Turner Simon Anthony 4 13.32 14.18 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
30 Dan Adderley Roger Adderley 3 13.40 13.38 13.24 O.T.L. 00.00 00.00 00.00 O.T.L
31 Gavin Hearnden Steve Ellis 2 13.42 19.46 13.19 12.46 12.45 13.19 13.14 01.38.51 42 8
32 Roger Tillotson Steve Robertson 4 13.52 13.51 13.46 13.11 12.57 13.45 13.12 01.34.34 15 5
33 Dave Thornhill Kevin Barnes 2 13.59 13.54 13.41 13.22 13.13 13.57 15.21 01.37.27 30 3
34 Adrian May Simon May 3a 14.09 14.12 13.59 13.32 13.12 13.57 13.53 01.36.54 24 2
35 Roger Croft John Dando 4a 15.16 14.48 15.10 14.41 13.23 14.52 15.02 01.43.12 52 8
36 Mark Snelling James Snelling 3 14.33 14.31 14.06 13.44 13.24 14.05 13.54 01.38.17 38 13
37 Gary Parker Tony Bassett 3 15.26 13.27 13.09 13.18 12.34 20.00 00.00 Retired
38 Duncan Edwards Colin Stevens 3 13.34 13.33 13.23 12.50 12.39 13.25 13.13 01.32.37 12 3
39 Kevin Harris Peter Creamer 3 13.49 13.39 13.30 13.07 12.57 13.29 13.29 01.34.00 13 4
40 Mark Chapman Kevin Harbour 2 13.39 13.41 17.48 13.06 13.23 13.31 13.22 01.38.30 39 6
41 Mike Storrar Paul Griffith 2 13.49 13.49 13.43 13.17 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
42 Mark Holmes Melanie Holmes 3 13.59 13.44 13.42 13.13 13.03 13.45 13.46 01.35.12 16 5
43 Craig Jose Nigel Hewett 2 14.10 14.15 14.08 13.31 13.23 13.50 13.45 01.37.02 26 1
44 Maurice May Roger Lane 3a 14.24 14.26 14.07 13.36 13.18 14.00 13.58 01.37.49 33 4
45 James Ball Gavin Haycock 2 13.55 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
46 Tony Perks Deborah Miller 3a 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
47 Chris Daykin Daniel Megannity 4 14.47 O.T.L. 16.42 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 O.T.L
48 Martin Clark Georgina Clark 2 13.45 13.55 13.48 13.13 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
49 Emma Malkin Dave Tortoishell 3a 14.35 14.34 15.32 14.00 13.23 14.54 14.32 01.41.30 47 5
50 Chris Keys Graham Tuer 2 14.24 14.13 14.13 13.34 14.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
51 David Boden Nikki Perskitt 4 14.19 14.29 14.22 13.59 13.23 14.16 00.00 Retired
52 Steve Blackham Tim Payton 3 13.59 14.05 13.47 13.30 13.23 13.55 13.57 01.36.36 23 8
53 Christopher WardleyRoy Wardley 3 14.50 20.00 14.22 13.48 13.23 14.22 14.10 01.44.55 57 16
54 John Leigh Tony Crocker 2 14.26 14.08 14.08 13.28 13.23 14.10 14.22 01.38.05 35 4
55 David Attiwell Keith Emery 3 14.07 14.03 14.01 13.32 13.23 14.03 14.01 01.37.10 28 9
56 Jeremy Curtis Wayne Waghorn 3 17.12 13.54 13.50 13.30 13.23 13.31 13.17 01.38.37 40 14
57 Steven Renouf Phil Morin 2 13.43 13.41 O.T.L. 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 O.T.L
58 Neil Harrison Dave Dockree 3a 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
59 John Davies Gwen Davies 3 14.42 16.56 14.42 17.30 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
60 Ben Grenter Tony Rendell 2 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
61 Andrew Ducroq Paul Griffiths 2 14.27 14.21 14.08 13.36 13.23 14.16 14.03 01.38.14 36 5
62 David Campbell Inigo Melis 4 15.38 15.33 16.54 14.34 13.23 14.50 14.32 01.45.24 60 9
63 Dave Phillips Tim Bagg 4a 14.44 14.31 14.22 13.46 13.23 14.36 14.24 01.39.46 43 6
64 Steve Conner Brian Thomas 3 13.44 13.43 13.39 13.17 13.23 13.51 13.50 01.35.27 17 6
65 Steve Wilks Adam Wilks 3a 14.20 14.49 14.48 14.16 13.23 15.23 14.46 01.41.45 48 6
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Car No.Driver Co. Driver Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

66 Wynne Watkins Mathew Tucker 4 14.33 16.20 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
67 Steve O'Leary Gareth Short 1 13.52 13.46 13.45 13.13 13.23 13.50 13.38 01.35.27 18 1
68 Malcolm Arnold Julian Doroszczuk 4 14.02 14.29 14.39 14.02 13.23 00.00 00.00 Retired
69 Jim Cornes Samantha Witton 4a 16.59 14.35 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
70 Guy Hancock Anton Ducroq-Slip 3a 14.34 14.09 14.09 13.34 13.23 00.00 00.00 Retired
71 John Morris David Millard 2 14.51 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
72 Phil Davies Sherryn Roberts 4a 13.32 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
73 Ian Williams Ian Jarman 2 14.35 14.26 14.27 13.36 13.23 14.17 14.07 01.38.51 41 7
74 Tim Daltry Paul Ohren-Bird 3a 14.12 14.09 14.03 13.36 13.23 14.15 13.56 01.37.34 31 3
75 Ian Copping Keith Barker 3 14.16 14.55 15.15 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
76 Helen Thompson Jeremy Straker 2 14.58 14.55 14.31 14.06 13.23 14.44 14.41 01.41.18 46 11
77 Steve Churchill Michelle Humphreys 2 14.53 14.44 14.28 13.56 13.23 14.37 14.18 01.40.19 44 9
78 David Thomas Les Skeet 2 14.21 14.15 14.03 20.00 13.23 14.33 14.18 01.44.53 56 14
79 Mike Dunning Jeff Talbot 2 15.12 15.11 15.20 14.42 13.23 15.21 15.04 01.44.13 54 13
80 Graham Muter Steve Hallmark 1 14.10 13.54 13.47 13.11 13.21 13.37 13.31 01.35.31 19 2
81 Tom AleksandrowiczTom Bishop 2 14.15 14.08 15.34 14.11 13.23 14.55 14.51 01.41.17 45 10
82 Johnathan Davies Georgina Davies 3 14.27 14.17 14.21 13.38 13.23 14.14 13.57 01.38.17 37 12
83 Owen Turner Mike Turner 1 13.54 14.18 14.04 13.29 13.23 14.01 13.58 01.37.07 27 4
84 Graeme Ross Martin Saunders 2 16.23 15.47 15.34 14.51 13.23 15.37 15.22 01.46.57 62 15
85 Stephen Williams Andrew Lewis 3 15.15 15.03 15.02 14.29 13.23 14.41 14.35 01.42.28 49 15
86 Neil Rogers Rhys Jones 4a 14.14 14.25 17.06 14.14 13.23 14.49 14.21 01.42.32 50 7
87 Alison Lock Abigail Summerfield 1 15.49 15.29 15.23 15.12 13.23 15.46 15.54 01.46.56 61 7
88 Nathan Long Tom Wood 1 15.29 15.36 15.19 14.57 13.23 15.20 15.10 01.45.14 59 6
89 Carl Roberts Karen Phelps 2 O.T.L. 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 O.T.L
90 Adrian Mayall Rob Hayden 1 15.14 15.16 15.09 14.38 13.23 15.17 15.11 01.44.08 53 5
91 Jamie Turner Dan Harrison 1 14.04 14.05 14.04 13.29 13.23 14.10 13.46 01.37.01 25 3
92 Danny Brown Paul Connelly 2 14.34 14.14 14.02 13.15 13.23 13.57 13.51 01.37.16 29 2
93 Andy Drummond Alistair Colinbourne 4 15.53 15.27 15.12 14.32 13.23 15.16 15.12 01.44.55 58 8
94 Russell Roberts Kiera Brearley 2 15.11 15.06 14.54 14.23 13.23 15.08 14.49 01.42.54 51 12
95 Mark Fowler Liz Fowler 2 14.52 16.25 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
96 Steve Limb Sue Limb 1 16.25 16.15 16.06 15.21 13.23 16.15 15.54 01.49.39 64 8
97 Nick Morris Dave Shaw 4a 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
98 James Bailey Bonnie Fishburn 3 14.11 14.12 14.08 13.45 13.23 14.08 14.14 01.38.01 34 11
99 Philip Ferguson Ian Benson 3a 16.16 16.49 16.18 15.52 13.23 15.50 17.07 01.51.35 65 8
100 Jason Gardner Thomas Marrott 3a 15.30 14.49 15.06 14.26 13.23 18.24 16.52 01.48.30 63 7
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Top Ten Stage Times

Car No. Stage 1 Car No. Stage 2 Car No. Stage 3
1 12.20 2 12.19 2 12.03
7 12.27 3 12.30 3 12.16
3 12.36 9 12.37 1 12.19
18 12.42 1 12.46 9 12.31
8 12.44 18 12.55 7 12.35
2 12.48 7 12.56 18 12.35
9 12.49 6 12.57 8 12.35
11 13.05 24 13.03 12 12.44
24 13.08 17 13.08 14 12.53
17 13.10 5 13.12 6 12.54

Car No. Stage 4
2 11.35
3 11.46
1 11.50
8 11.55
7 12.06
18 12.07
9 12.17
17 12.21
14 12.25
24 12.26

Car No. Stage 5 Car No. Stage 6 Car No. Stage 7
3 11.40 3 12.25 9 12.27
1 11.42 8 12.29 7 12.27
7 12.01 18 12.36 3 12.33
18 12.02 9 12.42 24 12.57
9 12.10 7 12.45 11 12.59
8 12.05 14 12.47 18 13.04
24 12.12 24 12.57 20 13.05
17 12.22 11 12.59 14 13.06
12 12.23 5 13.08 19 13.08
14 12.11 20 13.08 32 13.12
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